

CITY OF ALBANY  
 PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT--Engineering  
 333 Broadalbin St. SW, PO Box 490  
 Albany, OR 97321  
 Telephone: (541) 917-7676 Fax: (541) 917-7573

**APPARENT BID RESULTS –**

- This information is provided to contractors as a courtesy.
- This information does not take into account responsibility or responsiveness of bidders.
- Contract award will be made by the City of Albany City Council.

**PROJECT: WL-18-02, Pine Meadows Water Line Replacement**  
**PROJECT MANAGER: Nolan Nelson**  
**BID DATE: July 24, 2018**

BIDDERS:				Engineer's Estimate		BRX, Inc.		Northcore USA LLC		Emery & Sons Construction Group LLC		Pacific Excavation, Inc.		North Santiam Paving Co		Enterprises Northwest, Inc.		Trench Line Excavation, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	NO. UNITS	UNIT OF MEASURE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	1	LS	30,000.00	\$30,000.00	73,000.00	73,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	81,200.00	81,200.00	166,600.00	166,600.00	175,000.00	175,000.00	71,100.00	71,100.00	100,875.00	100,875.00
2	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	11,900.00	11,900.00	6,000.00	6,000.00	87,500.00	87,500.00	18,754.00	18,754.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
3	Erosion Prevention and Sediment Control	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	11,800.00	11,800.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	9,500.00	9,500.00	1,942.00	1,942.00	1,750.00	1,750.00
4	8-inch HDPE Water Line	3100	LF	110.00	\$341,000.00	80.00	248,000.00	47.00	145,700.00	55.30	171,430.00	58.00	179,800.00	66.75	206,925.00	84.00	260,400.00	82.00	254,200.00
5	4-inch HDPE Water Line	870	LF	90.00	\$78,300.00	60.00	52,200.00	30.00	26,100.00	38.75	33,712.50	45.00	39,150.00	60.50	52,635.00	73.00	63,510.00	55.00	47,850.00
6	Standard 1-inch Service Assembly	169	EA	1,100.00	\$185,900.00	1,400.00	236,600.00	2,200.00	371,800.00	1,922.40	324,885.60	1,760.00	297,440.00	1,890.00	319,410.00	2,243.00	379,067.00	2,600.00	439,400.00
7	2-inch Service Assembly	2	EA	1,200.00	\$2,400.00	4,200.00	8,400.00	6,000.00	12,000.00	4,350.00	8,700.00	5,560.00	11,120.00	4,380.00	8,760.00	5,157.00	10,314.00	4,900.00	9,800.00
8	8-inch Gate Valve	9	EA	1,500.00	\$13,500.00	1,400.00	12,600.00	1,000.00	9,000.00	1,675.00	15,075.00	2,300.00	20,700.00	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,256.00	20,304.00	1,500.00	13,500.00
9	6-inch Gate Valve	7	EA	1,000.00	\$7,000.00	800.00	5,600.00	1,000.00	7,000.00	1,225.00	8,575.00	1,200.00	8,400.00	1,600.00	11,200.00	1,383.00	9,681.00	800.00	5,600.00
10	4-inch gate valve	3	EA	1,000.00	\$3,000.00	700.00	2,100.00	900.00	2,700.00	870.00	2,610.00	1,500.00	4,500.00	1,560.00	4,680.00	1,320.00	3,960.00	1,125.00	3,375.00
11	10-inch Butterfly valve	4	EA	1,500.00	\$6,000.00	1,700.00	6,800.00	1,300.00	5,200.00	2,015.00	8,060.00	2,600.00	10,400.00	2,175.00	8,700.00	2,801.00	10,404.00	1,475.00	5,900.00
12	Standard Fire Hydrant Assembly	7	EA	5,000.00	\$35,000.00	5,200.00	36,400.00	5,500.00	38,500.00	4,745.00	33,215.00	5,000.00	35,000.00	5,600.00	39,200.00	6,396.00	44,772.00	5,700.00	39,900.00
13	STA 0+00 8-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	1,500.00	\$1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,056.00	3,056.00	3,300.00	3,300.00
14	STA 27+10 4-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00	8,000.00	8,000.00	4,625.00	4,625.00	2,900.00	2,900.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,750.00	1,750.00	4,525.00	4,525.00
15	STA 30+70 10-Inch x 8-Inch Connection Assembly	1	LS	6,000.00	\$6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	14,700.00	14,700.00	11,500.00	11,500.00	12,250.00	12,250.00	15,613.00	15,613.00	10,500.00	10,500.00
16	2-Inch Blow off assembly	2	EA	2,000.00	\$4,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,895.00	3,790.00	1,150.00	2,300.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,124.00	6,248.00	1,100.00	2,200.00
17	Abandon Existing Water Main	1	LS	5,000.00	\$5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00	7,000.00	7,000.00	16,900.00	16,900.00	32,500.00	32,500.00	19,000.00	19,000.00	575.00	575.00	41,000.00	41,000.00
18	Remove and Replace 6-Inch PCC Driveway	700	SY	50.00	\$35,000.00	110.00	77,000.00	134.25	93,975.00	218.66	153,076.00	170.00	119,000.00	90.00	63,000.00	187.00	130,900.00	170.00	119,000.00
19	1-1/2" Asphalt Overlay	965	TON	90.00	\$86,850.00	95.00	91,675.00	103.50	99,877.50	95.90	92,543.50	91.00	87,815.00	84.75	81,783.75	104.00	100,360.00	105.00	101,325.00
20	2" Asphalt Trench Patch	630	SY	20.00	\$12,600.00	28.00	17,640.00	29.84	18,799.20	28.70	18,081.00	46.00	28,980.00	18.00	11,340.00	40.00	25,200.00	40.00	25,200.00
21	3" Asphalt Trench Patch	2200	SY	25.00	\$55,000.00	32.00	70,400.00	22.79	50,138.00	39.50	86,900.00	37.00	81,400.00	40.50	89,100.00	34.00	74,800.00	43.00	94,600.00
22	1-1/2" Asphalt Grinding	8700	SY	3.00	\$26,100.00	4.00	34,800.00	2.76	24,012.00	4.00	34,800.00	3.50	30,450.00	3.30	28,710.00	2.60	22,620.00	5.00	43,500.00
23	Remove and Replace 6" PCC Sidewalk	485	SY	15.00	\$7,275.00	82.00	39,770.00	134.20	65,087.00	171.50	83,177.50	180.00	87,300.00	100.00	48,500.00	149.00	72,265.00	160.00	77,600.00
24	Remove and Replace Speed Bumps	6	EA	300.00	\$1,800.00	400.00	2,400.00	488.00	2,928.00	1,560.00	9,360.00	775.00	4,650.00	1,000.00	6,000.00	2,263.00	13,578.00	900.00	5,400.00
25	Adjust Fixtures to Grade	1	LS	2,000.00	\$2,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	24,400.00	24,400.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	1,200.00	1,200.00	400.00	400.00	1,600.00	1,600.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>956,725.00</b>		<b>1,063,185.00</b>		<b>1,115,816.70</b>		<b>1,258,316.10</b>		<b>1,278,705.00</b>		<b>1,312,393.75</b>		<b>1,361,573.00</b>		<b>1,464,900.00</b>